,s-‘-*#

MAHARASTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.,
E-TENDER NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM-1

Mﬂ“’};ﬁmf

Corrigendum to tender notice appeared on our website www.mahadiscom.in. for
Appointment of Turnkey Contract for 33 KV supply arrangement from 400/220/33kV
CSTPS GCR Sub-Station to 33/11kV TPS Sub-Station for newly proposed 33/6.6 KV
Sub-Station for a load of 5000 KVA in r/o The Chief Engineer Projects (2x500MW) under
Chandrapur S/Dn-l1I, Division-Chandrapur, under Chandrapur Circle through E-
Tendering. Vide Tender No. T-05(20-21), for estimated amount i'ffiws:?{} ).566 Lacs (Three
Hundred & Nine Lacs & Fifty Six Thousand only ) The details of Tender & other relevant
details of E-Tender.

Tender No. SE/CH/O&M/ Circle/ Turnkey Tender/ 20-21/ DDF-ORC (100%)/ T-05.

Sale closing Date :- 03.08.2020
The last date of Submission of Tender is :- 03.08.2020 upto 17.00 Hrs.
The last date for payment of Tender Fee :- 03.08.2020 upto 15:00 Hrs.

With this corrigendum, revised conditions against the tender are as follows:

1. Time of completion of work: The time limit for completion of the works is
Three (03) Months from the date of issue of LOA. Consider the same in all the
conditions of the tender wherever it is mentioned.

9. Under Price Bid Sheet of the activity (under Vol. V) under the activity of laying of
300sqmm, 33kV underground Cable having (Item Code No. 0708) for material
under Sr. No.1 please read as XLPE Cable of 33KV, 3C 300 sqmm in place of
400 sqgqmm. Under activity & Price Schedule for 33kV SF6 RMU please read as
33kV SF6 type outdoor RMU (2 Incomer & 2 Outgoing) in place of (2 Incomer
& 3 Outgoing).

All other terms and conditions of this tender remains unchanged.

u
/?'UL" Superintending Engineer
iR Chandrapur

EAE Drive Backup 18111%TENDERS & WORK ORDERS\Tender 2020-21\T-05 Part-A CSTPS New CHP Projecticomrigendum -1.doc




